
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 

OFFICE OF ASSISTANT CHIEF OF STAFF FOR INSTALLATION MANAGEMENT 
U.S. ARMY FORT MONMOUTH 

P.0.148 
OCEANPORT, NEW JERSEY 07757 

Ms. Linda Range 
New Jersey Depmtment of Environmental Protection 
Bureau of Southern Field Operations 
401 East State Street, 5th Floor 
PO Box407 
Trenton, NJ 08625 

Re: Request for No Further Action for Parcels 95 
Fort Monmouth, NJ 

Enclosures: 
A. 31 January 1994 Letter to USEPA 
B. Field Notes and Sample Locations 
C. Analytical Results 

Dear Ms. Range: 

February 12, 2015 

The U.S. Army Fmt Monmouth (FTMM) is providing you with documentation for Parcel 95, 
which is the site of a polychlorinated biphenyl (PCB) transformer leak in 1992. The PCB release 
and subsequent cleanup was previously described in Section 5.5.1 of the 2007 US. Army BRAC 
2005 Environmental Condition of Property Report for Fort Monmouth. A 1994 Army letter to 
the USEP A that fully describes the PCB release and subsequent cleanup is provided as Enclosure 
A. It is evident from our files and from discussions with personnel involved that a response from 
USEPA was not received. Field notes and a sketch of soil sample locations are provided as 
Enclosure B, and analytical results are provided as Enclosure C. 

We request a No Further Action (NFA) dete1mination from the NJDEP for Parcel 95. Should 
you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at (732) 380-7064 or 
by email at wanda.s.green2.civ@mail.mil. 

cc: Delight Balducci, HQDA ACSIM 
Joseph Pearson, Calibre 
Jmnes Moore, USACE 
Cris Grill, Parsons 

Sincerely, 

Wanda Green 
BRAC Environmental Coordinator 
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ATTACHMENT A 

31 January 1994 Letter to USEPA 

 

 



REPLY TO 
ATTENTION OF 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
Headquarters, U.S. Army Garrisori Fort Monmouth 

Fort Monmouth, New Jersey 07703-5000 

Directorate of Public Works 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Toxic Substances Section 
ATTN: Mr. Daniel Craft 
2890 Woodbridge Avenue 
Edison, NJ 08837 
MS 105 

SUBJECT: Cleanup of PCB-Contaminated Transformer Spill, 
Adjacent to Bldg. I 454. 

Dear Mr. Craft: 

On December 14, 1992, Mr. Joseph Fallon contacted your office 
to inform the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency that three 
pole mounted transformers containing PCB-contaminated oil had 
been knocked to the ground as a result of the northeaster storm 
which hit the New Jersey coast on December 11, 1992. Two out of 
the three transformers released their contents upon hitting the 
ground, the third transformer did not leak. Mr. Fallon also 
contacted the National Response Center and the New Jersey 
Department of Environmental Protection and Energy (NJDEPE) to 
report the spill. The National Response Center assigned case 
U 148988 to the spill and the NJDEPE assigned the spill case# 
92-12-14-0952-53. 

All three transformers involved in the spill were identified as 
PCB-Contaminated Class Equipment having the following PCB 
concentrations: 446, 469, and 484 parts per million. The two 
transformers with the higher PCB levels were the ones that 
leaked, Each transformer contained forty-eight gallons of oil, 
therefore the total spill involved ninety-six gallons of oil. 
The spill occurred in a grassy area adjacent to Bldg. 454. 

Because of the severity of the storm and the possible danger 
of electrocution, the only action that could be taken on the day 
of the spill was to secure the area. Cleanup activities 
commenced at the site on December 14, 1992. Cleanup actions 
involved removing the three transformers and placing them inside 
Fort Monmouth's PCB storage facility (Bldg. 121). Sorbent pads 
were also placed over the spill area and the entire site was 
covered with polyethylene sheeting. On Decemeber 16, 1992, 
contaminated sorbent pads were collected and drummed for proper 
disposal. The site was repadded and covered with plastic 
sheeting. Because of frozen conditions, cleanup activities did 



not resume at the site until January 27, 1993. On said day, all 
remaining pads and plastic sheeting were drummed for disposal. 
In addition, forty-five cubic yards of contaminated soil was 
excavated from the site and the soil was moved to a concrete pad 
located near Bldg. T-80. Soils were placed on and covered with 
plastic sheeting. 

Following the removal of the contaminated soil, sixteen soil 
samples were collected at the site. Each sample was analyzed by 
a NJDEPE certified laboratory for Total PCBs and Total Petroleum 
Hydrocarbons (TPH)(See Attachment# 1). The results of the PCB 
analysis revealed that fifteen of the samples were below the 
NJDEPE's surface soil cleanup standard of 0.45 mg/kg for PCBs. 
The mean PCB value for the fifteen samples was 0.034 mg/kg. Only 
one of the sixteen samples had a PCB value above the NJDEPE's 
surface soil cleanup standard. Sample# 13 had a PCB value of 
5.73 mg/kg. The results of the TPH analysis revealed that 
fifteen of the samples were below the NJDEPE's surface soil 
cleanup standard of 1,000 mg/kg for TPH. The mean TPH value for 
the fifteen samples was 122.5 mg/kg. Again, only one of the 
sixteen samples had a TPH value above the NJDEPE's surface soil 
cleanup standard. Sample I 13 had a TPH value of 7,685 mg/kg. 
Based on the analytical findings for sample# 13, an additional 
five cubic yards of soil was excavated from the site on February 
10, 1993. The soil was combined with the previously excavated 
soils. Following the removal of the five cubic yards of soil, 
one additional soil sample(# 17) was collected and analyzed for 
PCBs and TPH (See Attachment# 2). The results for sample I 17 
revealed a PCB value of 0.13 mg/kg and a TPH value of 504.6 
mg/kg. Both of these values are below NJDEPE cleanup criteria 
for surface soils. On January 29, 1993, twenty additional soil 
samples were collected from areas surrounding the spill site and 
each sample was analyzed for TPH (See Attachment# 3). The 
results for all twenty samples were below the NJDEPE's surface 
soil cleanup standard of 1,000 mg/kg. The mean TPH value for the 
twenty samples was 87.3 mg/kg. 

In summary, the final cleanup of the site resulted in the 
disposal of the three transformers, seven 55 gallon drums of PCB 
contaminated debris and fifty cubic yards of PCB contaminated 
soil. The three transformers and seven 55 gallon drums were 
manifested for proper disposal to Aptus Inc. on March 08, 1993 
(See Attachment# 4). All PCB waste sent to Aptus, Inc. was 
slated for incineration. The fifty cubic yards of PCB 
contaminated soil was manifested for proper disposal to Chemical 
Waste Managent (CWM) on October 14, 1993 (See Attachment# 5). 
Soils are to be stabilized and placed into CWM's TSCA secure 
landfill. 



' 

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding this 
matter, please contact Mr. Joseph Fallon. He can be reached at 
the following telephone number: 908-532-6223. 

Enclosures 

cc: Ian Curtis, NJDEPE 
Walter Strucek, MCHD 

Sincerely, 

James Ott 
Acting Director 
Directorate of Public Works 
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fl Jf-ac h rtJ {U)+ # I 

p·rinceton· Testing 
Laboratory Inc. 

P.O. flo-'< :noe 
3490 U.S. Route 1 

P1inceton, NJ 08543-3108 

(tl09) 4S2-905C 
(FAX) (609) 452·03•7 

E-Systems/Serv-Air 
P.O. Box360 
Fort Monmouth, New Jersey 07703 

Report Date: 02/05/93 
Joo Number: 9300687-001 
Date Received: 02.01.93 

Attention; Ms. Barbara O'Toole 

Analysis: Polyc::hlorlnated Blphenyls, OIi, EPA 600/4-81~045 
Units: mg/kg 

Page: 1 

Psrsmeters Sample I.D.: 1135.4 Blank 02/02/93 
B9044 Elect: Oil 
1/28/93 

Aroclor 1221 <5 

Aroclor 1016 5.9 

Aroclor 1232 <S 

Aroclor 1242 <5 

Aroclor 1248 <S 

A roe lo r 1254 <S 

Aroclor 1260. <5 

RECOVERY DATA QC LIMITS 

TCMX (Surrogate) 42c_l22i 55 

Analysis: Polychlorlnated Blphenyls, SW, SW-846 8080 ()_d, \ 
Units: mg/kg(dry weigh!) -:i = 

Psramecers. Sample I.D.: 1133 .0 
S:11 Bldg. 
l/27 /93 

Aroclor 

Aroclor 

Aroclor 

Aroclor 

1221 

1016 

1232 

1242 

<.05 

·<.05 

<.05 

<.05 

454 

<5 

<5 
<5 

. <5' 
<5 

<5 

<5 

124< 

S.it2 
11.33 .1 
S#2 Bldg. 
1/2i /93 

<.OS 

<:.05 

<.OS 

Aroclor 1248 
. . ~- .. . ~ .>: ~ ::.::-~--

< ios ' '. · · .. ,. .. },?:A 
Aroclor 12.54 

Aroclor 1260 

RECOVERY DATA 
TCMX (Surroga ~II) 

QC LIMITS 

42-122\ 

<.05 

0.044 

97 

J ~ Estimated Value DQtQct~d Below. MDL 

MP.rnber: Amerlca:n Council ol lnd~pendenl Laboratories. Inc. 

<:.65. 

0,026 

454 

8#"3 
ll33 .2 
S•'3 Bldg. 45 
1/27/93 

<:,05 

<:, 05 

<.05 

<.OS 

<.OS 

<.05 

0.013 J 

123 
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r-:::;:::-)- Prlnr:eton Testing 
~ Laboratory Inc. 

E-Systems/Serv-Air Job Number: 9300687-001 

Page:2. 

Analysis: Polychlorinated Biphenyls, SW, SW-846 8080 {)#' J 
Units: mg/kg(dry weight) 0 7 · 

Para.meters 

A rocl.or 1221 ... 

Aroclor 1016 

Aroclor 1232 

Aroclor 1242 

Aroclor 1248 

Aroclor 1254 

Sample I.D.: 1133.3 
5#4 Bldg. 4.54 
1/27/93 

" .. 

1133.4 
S#S Bldg. 454 
1/27/93 

<.OS . <.05 

<.05 <.05 

<.05 <.05 

<.05 <.05_ 

Aroclor 1260 0.044 0.014 j 

RECOVERY DATA 

TCMX (Surrogate>) 

QC ,i11,1irs .....• 
4.?>J.22l- 93 

J - Estimated Value Detected Below MDL 

Analysis: Poiychlorlnaled Blphenyls, SW, SW-846 8080 (14:f', 
Units: mgikg(dry weight) ,.__; 

Parameters Sample I.D.: 1133.6 
5#7 Bldg. 
1/27 /93 

Aroclor 1221 <.05 

Aroclot 1016 
. . •' ·:;'~:':':~ .. \.:: t;'., -~:~·4·: 

Aroclor 1232 
--- ••• , ..... ~.-, •✓.~.-- •• , •• -•• - •• 

<.OS 

Aroclor 1242 

454 

Aroclor 

Aroc tor 

Aroclor 

1248 

1254 

1260 

<.05 

<.05 

0.0096. / 

RECOVERY DATA 

97 

/]#'t 
1133.7 
$#8 Bldg. 
1/27/93 

<.05 

<, 05 · 

<.05 

0.0?6 

~54 

11.33 .5 
S#6 Bldg. 
1/27 /[;3 

.<.05 

. <.05 
. <.05 

<.05 

<.05 

0.010 

llli 

ll33. 8 
S#9 Bldg. 4 
1/27/93 

<.05 

.... ,., ... , ... .,:s, 05 

<.05 

<.OS 

<.os· 
<.05 

0.022 

TCMX (Surrogate) • :•.4:f,1:2'2:U'.,/,i >104'• /•.:/:i;_c;-Xi:c"P,'. ·, .. ,, .• , •··· · l 02·· ·,:·.--·.: , • .- · . ' >:-•; .:: : .•. , •·<. •Hl a· 
j = Estima·ted Valua ·Deeeceed ·se-low·MDI.,' .·.-: 

M•mber: Amencin Council of lndllpsndent Laboratortas, Inc. 



p1, -

r-;:;:J. Princeton Testing 
~ Laboratory Inc. 

E-Systems/Serv-Air Job Number: 9300687-001 

Page:3 
f•,i%;--.li!/:~P\".,tj;'t,flti);§''.l!f;%¾WJ;&"iff,il;'<,'5ljE\(~WirJE@'Jl'li%l[~il'!~~"\,'iliW,il;\/<mlti!i!!l%fil~~l)W.::'l'i//f~;.r,~~~~~ 
~t-~«:.til.;:*®~!-;:;t~r.;.1'i~i:t;i_~~'1~~~>i<.;:-r:?i."tr-~~w~•i~.M,,.-1.,,":<f¾~A',;~~f~M,"11;;£.~ti~!.,'l;~~l~~,,w..wf.:;~,~;rm~;,m~1~~~,W.-,@fi.i'1~,*;f:t-*-'.WW,!:sU"~~~~~ 

Analysis: Polychlorlnated Siphenyls, SW. SW-846 8080 {) JJ./Q 
Units: mg/kg(dry weight) · v -ff" 

Para.mecers Sample I.D.: ll33.9 
SNlO Bldg. 1,.54 
1/27/93 · 

1133 .10 
$#11 Bldg. 454 
1/27 /93 

1133.11 
$#12 Bldg 
l/27/93 

Aroclar 1221 .<: .. OS .<.05.. <.05 
... --~:~:-.:;\;;:-'---~-\: >:.;;:;:'.~.'-:;:~:i:::.:.:i;_;~_:'.:;_;,:;· . .:):;/f~:~~:;-,;.: .. . . -,.. .... . ... ····: 

Aroclor 1016 

Aroclor 

., ?),o:,s:::.:-.,:.c:.+::-r· .. , --:0t~I, .. ,. :.:-.,.,..,c,,-::. :,::·'of"""· , .. ,_ .. , ,,.,, ....... ··'"'"·:?: b's 
<.05 <.tis .... '\-::o:s 1232 

Aroclor 1242 <.05 <.05 <.05 

Aroclor [248 <.05 <.05 <.05 

Aroclor 1254 <.OS <.05 <.05 

Aroclor 1260 0.0085 J 0,038 ,0.019 

RECOVERY DATA 

TCl'1X (Surrogata) 

QC LIMITS 

1,2.122, :_.. ·U~ 

J - Estimated Value Detected Below MDL 

Analysls: Polychlorinated Biphenyls, SW, SW--846 8080 () ,41:. / '? 
Units: mg/kg(dry weight) · 0 · .J 

P:aram«cers Sample I.D.: 1133 .12 
5,:13 Bldg. 454 
1/27/93 

At·oclor l 2 ?.l 

Aroc:lor 1016 

Aroclor 1232 

Aroclor 1242 

Aroclor 1248 

Aroclor 1254 

Aroolor 1260 

RECOVERY DATA 

TCMX JSurro~ate) 

** • Outsida Of Advisory QC Limits 

< .. OS 

.. -~.:.;Tr:>·:·'·-'. .····:"''. ,s:.p 5-. 
<.05 

QC LIMITS·· 

42, 1221'·, 

<.05 

<,05 

5. 73 

1133 .13 
S#l4 Bldg. 
1/27/93 

<;. o;; 

<.05 

<.05 

0.12 . .. ; .. 

Momber. American Cour:cll of lndei:,tndsnt Laboratorie&, Inc. 

454 
1133 .u .. 
S#l5 Bldg. 
l/27/93 

<.05 

<.OS 
0.054 



11'· 

~ Princeton Testing 
~ laboratory Inc, 

E-Sysrnrns/Serv-Air 

Aroclor 1221 

Aroclor 1016 

Aroclor 1232 

Aroclor 1242 

Aroclo,: 12,,s 
Aroclor 1254 

Aroclor 1260 

RECOVERY DATA 

TCMX (Sunogat11) 

Dennison, Ph.D.,CIH 
rvisor G. C. Laboratory 

<,9.:? 

Job Number: 9300687-001 

Page~4 

<.05 
•· . . ::r ·: :: 

. .;,:,, )Lcc _<,:o:s. : .... . X ·•····· '., ~:,B~ 
<.05 ?;05 ' 

:-~•.··''. >":<•· :--,.❖ ·: 

QC LIMITS 

a2-122i· 

<:os·· · 

<.05 

<.OS 

0,057 

86 

<.05 

<.05 

<.OS 

<.OS 

112 

For Inquiries call us at (609) 452-9050 and ask for our Customer Service Department 
M•mb4r: Amorlcan Couneil of ln~p~ndent ~•boratorle,, Inc. 



Client: 

Report 0f Analysis 
U.S. Army, Fort Monmouth Environmental Laboratory 

NJDEPE Cert. ll 13461 

U.S. Army, FM 
DEH 

Project: 
Sample Rec'd: 
Start: 
Complete: 

Bldg. 454 
01/27/93 
01/28/93 
01/29/93 

Analysis: TPH 
Matrix: Soil 
-================================================================ 
Lab. ID Description mg/L grams %S mg/Kg D. Limit 
-----------=============================-==========------======== 

1133.0 Slll 54.5 30 87 208.8 3.3 
1133.1 S#2 6.6 30 86 25.6 3.3 
1133.2 S#3 7.8 30 81 32. l 3.3 
1133 .. 3 S#4 89.9 30 91 329.3 3.3 
1133.4 Sll5 18.3 30 89 68.5 3.3 
1133.5 S#6 1. 5 30 82 6.1 3.3 
1133.6 Sll7 9.7 30 86 37.6 3.3 
1133.7 Sll8 20.3 30 85 79.6 3.3 
1133.8 Sll9 5.4 30 81 22.2 3.3 
1133.9 S#l0 18.8 30 87 72 3.3 

1133.10 S#ll 6.6 30 87 25.3 3.3 
1133.11 S#12 7.8 30 82 31.7 3.3 
113·3 .12 Slt13 1002. 15 87 7685.l 40 
1133 _ 13· S#14 83.2 30 87 318.8 3.3 
1133.14 Sll15 43.9 30 89 164.4 3.3 

-------========================================================== 
Notes: NQ = Not Detected, ERR= Not Detected 

mg/Kg value is based on dry weight 

-;]_~~--====-================ 
Brian K. McKee 
Laboratory Director 



Client: 

Report of Analysis 
U.S. Army, Fort Monmouth Environmental Laboratory 

NJDEPE Cert.# 13461 

U.S. Army, FM 
DEH 

Project: 
Sample Rec'd: 
Start: 
Complete: 

Bldg. 454 
01/28/93 
01/28/93 
01/28/93 

Analysis: TPH 
Matrix: Soil 
===============================-=========----------------======== 
Lab. ID Description mg/L grams %5 mg/Kg D. Limit 
-==-==========================--=========----=-=---------======== 

1135.0 Site #16 105.8 30 85 414.9 3.3 

-=----=========================-=========----=------------======= 
Notes: ND= Not Detected, ERR= Not Detected 

mg/Kg value is based on dry weight. 

/' 

Q - 7?/7?--
-=========----======= 
Brian K. McKee 
Laboratory Director 



llf/ac_ h m:i,n -r -# 2. 
Princeton Testing 
Laboratory_ Inc. 

P.O. Box 3108 
3490 U.S. Route 1. 

Princeton, NJ 08543-3"108 

(609) 452-9050 

(FAX) (609) 452-0347 

E-Systems/Serv-Air 
P.O. Box 360 
Fort Monrnouth,New Jersey 07703 

Attention: Brian McKee 

Analysis: Polychlorinated Blphenyls, SW, SW-846 8080 
Units: rng/kg(dry weight) 

Paramet:ers 

Aroclor 1221 

Aroclor 1016 

Aroclor 1232 

Aroclor 1242 

Aroclor 1248 

Aroclor 1254 

Aroclor 1260 

RECOVERY DATA 

:cHX (Surrogate) 

Sample I.D.: 

QC LIMITS 

42-122% 

Report Date: 02/19/93 
Joo Number: 9301067-001 
Date Received: 02/17 /93 
P.O. # R3-0902 
Page: 1 

S-=lf-'17 
1145. 2 
2/10/93 

Blank 02/18/93 

<. 2 <. 2 

<.l <. l 

<.l <. l 

<. l <. l 

<. 1 < - l 

<. l <.l 

0.13 <. i 

68 83 

JaneJJnnison, Ph.D.,CIH 
Supvisor G.C. Laboratory 

For inquiries call us at (609) 452-9050 and ask for our Customer SeNice Department 
Member: American Council of Independent Laboratones, Inc. 



Cl i ~nt:: 

Ana.1 ysi s~ 
Mat,-i,"'' 

F(eport of Analysis 
U.S.: Anmy, Fbrt"Monmouth" Environmental Laboratory 

NJDEPE Cert. # 13461 

U. Su f;rmy~ Fl,.,.I 
DEH 

7C:•U 
l I Ii 

Soi 1 

Project: 
Sample F:ec '-cl:; 
St2.rt ~ 
C:::c,mp l r.~t e: 

Bldg. 454 
02/ 1 liJ/93 
02/18./93 
t?i2/ :lB/93 

==================================================-===----======= 
Lab. ID Description mg/L D. Limit 
============================================-=====-===----=====-= 

1145. 1 Site# 17 131 .. 7 30 !37 504. ,:S 3.3 

·------==---=-====-============-=====--====--==----==-----=-----= 
Motes: ND= Not Detected 

mg/Kg value is based on dry weight. 
Sample exceeded holding time 

E:1-- i an ~::: A 1·•JcKec-2 
Laboratory Director 



Client·: 

Report of-Analysis 
· U.S. Army, Fort Monmouth Environmental Laboratory 

NJDEPE Cert. It 13461 

u-:s. Army, FM 
DEH 

Project: 
Sample Rec'd: 
Start: 
Complete: 

Bldg. 454 
01/29/93 
01/29/93 
01/29/93 

Analysis: TPH 
Matrix: Soil 
------===================================----=====-===-==-======= 
Lab. ID Description mg/L grams %S mg/Kg D. Limit 
===============================================~================= 

1'137.0 A 11.4 30 81 46.9 3.3 
1137.1 B 10.7 30 79 45.1 3.3 
1137.2 C 8.36 30 79 35.3 3.3 
1137.3 D 6.04 30 76 26.5 3.3 
1137.4 E 12.6 * 30 78 53.8 3.3 
1137.5 F 41.5 * 30 77 179.7 3.3 
1137.6 G 23.4 * 30 83 94 3.3 
1137.7 H 17.6 30 82 71.5 3.3 
1137.8 I 28. 30 80 116.7 3.3 
1137.9 J 4 .12 30 77 17.8 3.3 

1137 .10 K 23.8 30 81 97.9 3.3 
1137.11 L 137.8 * 30 80 574.2 3.3 
1137.12 M 6.82 30 85 26.7 3.3 
1137.13 N 9.51 30 84 37.7 3.3 
1137.14 0 11.4 * 30 83 45.8 3.3 
1137.15 p 3.73 30 91 13.7 3.3 
1137.16 Q. 4.89 30 85 19.2 3.3 
1137.17 R 13.8 30 78 59 3.3 
1137.18 s 22.2 30 85 87.1 3.3 
1137.19 T 23 30 79 97 3.3 

Notes: ND= Not Detected, ERR= Not Detected 
mg/Kg value is based on dry weight. 

* Silica Gel Added 

Brian K. McKee 
Laboratory Director 

! 



.•... ·DepartmeJ~:eE~t~~~.,;1:~:r Protection 
· Divlslon·of Hazaiifotis Waste Management 
... ':. · •. ·,: .. ,,Manlfe.st:Sectlon·· 

_ . · ·. ·: ·'CN·iJ28;Trenton;'NJ 0fl!i25. ··. -
Please lype or pri_nl In block letters. (Form designed for use-on eUte (12~1ch) typewrttet.) -: ·-·~ : · · · .... -~ ... ,fom1~ved. DMf!l_ No. 2os(}-()()J9. ··&pires 9-31 

5. Transporter: 1:Co'mpariy-.Name·. 

Environaent:ai;,~ 
1: · Transporter 2 Company Jilamf 

9. Designated Facility ~~me and-Sit~ Addres~ 

Aptua, Inc.:,. .. . . 
P.O. Bolf 1328/lllfy; 169 llorth 
Cof'feyville, XS 87337 . 

10,. US EPA JO NumbE_lr 

x·s n 9 11 11s o 6 o 2 

· .. Information in they shaded are. 
_-,~.·no., required; by.,Feder 

law;· .- , .-• .. _· 

·G. State Facility's IQ~· . :.,.. 

5 ,'H:i'liclllty's:Phone C ·31 lo2!J 
13. 14. ·. -- , ---•·I. • , __ .·• · 

11. US DOT Descriotion (lricltiding Proptir Sh1'.oplng Name. Hazard Class, arid ID Number) Total Unit··· ··- ·wast8 Na.· 
-! riM No. Quantity WWol! 
'"f--,-.,--,------------rt-7-,-V,-~~-~~------+--,-t~-+---~--1r--r:-~-=,:':c-
i E ; :,o fIAZARlXltlS SDSSTAIICE, l',lQtsm O.R SOLID, .. N.o.s.. ' .. 
~l-,--!-1 -+"-Dru_M_-_E...c'c__NA __ 9_l...c8_8..:.(PO-'-L..:.Y:..C_BLO=..:.R.=:m=A'l:c:.•JID::.::.....cB:.:I:.=PH=mfYI.a==)'-:----1',"'Y"'1-'l"f--=:,.;...V""'P==.,g.-'-:::+,~=i-:=.-= 

: •· 1 QeltJ:r..rs,,cwl\M~ P c:.6So-A<fq PP"'-' -;:-_/(; 
T l · ...J 

~ ! 
I I c. l 

16. GENERATOR1S. CEIJ,:TIFJCATION: I hereby-declare that the contents of this cOrlSignmerlt are fully and·acetfr8telydescribed'8bove by-~··••··:- ~~_;cj---.~•:_"· ~ 
Qfqp~_:s_h_ippiryg nam,':l_rr~ale_clasl':!ified, packed, marked;.and labeled, and are In all respects In proper conditiOn-fortransport by_hi_ghway -' .:_: r ;·~:~ ;;_•: :·· ·c·::·-: 
ac~_ord_1_ng lo appli~~~I~. •~fflrhMfona,_-~_nd national govemment-~tl~---;·-·----·--'--.-:--·---- .. ,_. '."'.-:.-:--~-~ .. -.:.:...-; . .._,_:.,;·_id- ._.,._ -"•~,?;:~"';--;-~~,:; 

. _ 1ft am a lar_ge·quantitygenerator, I certify that I have a ~_rogram in place to reduce.the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have detenqi~tobe:: 
.:· ~·: - : ec~·nom_t~ny· practrtab~ and that I have selected the pr~cticable melhOd ~f ~rea~orage,.ou:Usposal currenUy ,.av.4il-.t?!~ Jo ~-~~!}!~_ta_ n:_iinirhiz"·~~;;T ~tand,. 

·• . future Ojreatto human.health and the environment; OR, tf I am.a smaJlquant1,ty.gen_~tor, I have made a good faith eti: to mlnrm,ze mywirste~_. . _ . ~ec;t-: 
the. ~est w.~ste_ma,:aa_~~'!l•:mt .m t~od that s av __ · able to me an~.th.~t I _can afford~.~ ."- . - .- -· · ·· _ .-. ~ __ -_,;.·, ,,_~j,:;,_-~,;..:.~,:; 

· • • .• ·.- •.• , ... , .. 'l.,i"· .!·_ 1• .. -· .·· · : • ·'..•-·••'''"·~ .... ~P,< -. .-.,!~.-, ·.·.··•--, ..... . - · ';:- ·- ,., -.-, • •··:..-. 

18. Transporter 2 

Printed/Typed-Name .·SJgnature Month . D~r Yea1 

19. Discrepancy Indication Space 

F 
A 
C 
I 
l 
+f-.2-o.-F-ac-,-:1t_y_O_w_n_e_r_o_r O-p,-,-.-,o-r:_C_e_rt_;1-;c_a_1;-on-01-· ,-.-c,-,p-t_o_f_h_a,-a-,d-o_u_s_m_a-,,-,-;a-l,-c-o-v,-,-,a-by_t_h_;,-m-•-n-if_e_st_e_x_ce_p_t_a,-no-,-,a-,-.n-l-te_m_19-.---~-------

yf-.--;:c_-,,i-n•-,e-o,"''T'"v_o_ede'CCN-am-8-•. ---M-.-------------,-,s~;g_n_a-,tm-,v-----,~-,.-~-.-/-------------:,-c,o-n-,lh,--;:Oc-ay-· -cY-:e-ar 
l .,,,..,.., . ..-··· '.·· .., J O·< H 1 ! R i · 0 '·· ,, ,, /. · •- l' tz..:.i ().5 r I i ~ 

E?A Ferm flt·:0-22 •Pev. 9-. 88l Previous editions are obsolete. SIGNATURE AND INFORMATION MUST BE LEGIBLE ON ALL COPIES 
3 - TSD MAIL TO· GENERATOR 
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(See Reverse Side for Instructions) . 
... ---· - -- -- -- -- ------ --- -------- ·-- ---- -- . - -- -- ------------

48-14-1 (3/89)-7f / STATE.OF NEW YORK ( !Ht' /2ffrll1+ ,/ 
·• -~ARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION · ·/1,1 .:::::fF, < 
DIVISION OF HAZAROOus·suBSTANCES REGULATION· L<- -

HAZARBOUS:WASTE' MANIFESr 
Please print or type. Do not Staple. P.O. Box 12820, Albany, New York 12212 ''""-·oMeNo.20500038.-- .. 

[F .. 

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 
WASTE MANIFEST. 

Generator's US EPA No. 

3. Generator's Name and Malling Address 
U.S. Army Communications Command 
Main Post Ft~ Monmouth, NJ 

4. Generator's Phone ) 

5. Transporter 1 (Company Name) 

Merola Enter rises Inc. 
7. Transporter 2 (Company Name) 

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 

N J D 
8. US EPA 10 Number 

10. US EPA ID Number 

CWM 
Chemical Services 
1550 Balmer 

Inc. 
Model City NY 14107 

11 . US DOT Description (Including Proper Shipping Name. Hazard Class and ID Number) 

C. 

J. Additional Descriptions for Materials listed Above 

a C 

b d 

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Service No. 30820-3 

Emergency No. 1 908-544-2222 

Solid.Nos 

Information In the ehaded areas 
Is not required by Federal Law. 

.,.~State Manlfea 
· NYJi 
J3~Generator'e ID, 

D. Transporter's Pflone.l20B!l5894600 
E..State Transporter's 1rufs,·•'1;WN/Aii, 

I. 

STATE 

EPA 

STATE 

STATE 

K. Handling □• for W•~=;Usted i~. vj 

a . C~\ -

b □ d 

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper ahlppino name and are 
classified. packed. marked and labeled. and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national Qovemment 
regulations ana slate laws and regulations. 
If I am a large quanuty gonerator. I certify that I have program in place to reduce the volume and to1dcity of waste generated to the degree l have delermined to be economJcaUy 
practicable and that I have selected the practicable method treatment. storage. or dlsposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human 
heallh and the environment; OR ii I am a small generator, I have made a gOOd faith effort to minimize my waste and select the best waste management method that is available 
to me ana that I can a/ford. 

Printed/Typed Name 

. ~ --.2~0'."F~ac~i"li"ty~O""w=n=e7r=o7r'0'-p~e~,a~t~o~r:~C0e~r~t"il~ic=a"ti=o~n=o~f=r=e~ce~i=o•1=o•f~h=a~za~r~o-o-us_m_a~,-.,~,.~1~s-c_o_v~e,~e~a~b~y-cth~l-s_m_a_n~,.,.-.~,-.-,-c-ep-t~as_n_o_te_o_i~n~l7te-m~,~9-.--------
L ------------------------------------· --'-'--------------------
! ::,101ea1Tyoea Name 
T 
y 

EPA Form 8700·22 (Rev. 9.aa) Previous editions are obsolete. 

l Signature Mo. Day Year , 



48-14-1 (3/89)-7f 

0 
Please print or type. Do not Staple. 

(See Reverse Side for Instructions) 

STATE OF NEW YORK , 
..,iPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 

DIVISION OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES REGULATION 

HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEsr-­
P.o. Box 12820, Albany, New York 12212 

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 
WASTE MANIFEST 

Document No. 

1

1. Generator's US EPA No. Manifest 

NIJl3121110101210151917I01010121 
3. G_entrator's Name and· Malling Address 

U.~. Army Communications 
Main Post 
Ft. Mgnmouth, NJ 

4. Generators Phone '908 f 532_6223 
5. Transporter 1 (Company Name) 

Merola Enternrises. 
7. Transporter 2 (Company Name) 

Inc 

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 

Electronics Command 

6. US EPA 10 Number·· 

IN I J'JD 191816161 0 Io Io I'" o 
8. US EPA ID Number 

I I I I I I I I I I I I 

10. US EPA ID Number 

CWM Model 
Chemical Services, Inc 

City, NY 14107 

1550 Balmer 

Form Approved. OMO No. 2050-0039. Expires fit-30.IM 

2. Page 1 I Information In the shaded areas 
of Is not required by Federal Law. 

A. State Manlf•i1-l!rlf!)ql~ : :- : 
NY B.,r. LI.~ 2: 

B.:·.Gener~tor's ID .. 

C. State·Transporte(s l!WJDEE5'7277 · 
o .. Transporter's Phone ( 20El589"-l 600 
E. State Transporter's ID 

F. Transporter's Phone ( l NIA 
G. State Facility's ID N/A 

H. Facility's Phone 

i I 
INIY!DIOl419181316161719 C 716 l 754-8231 

i 11. US DOT Description (Including Proper Shipping Name. Hazard Class and ID Number) 
! 12. Containers I 
I . IT l ~ 

13. 
Total 

I ,,. 
I Unit I. 

e· 1 
·;; !0 1 •· RQ Environmentally Hazardous Subst.ance, Solid. Nos ' i ~ -~• 

1 

, ...•. .. 
EPA 

~ i ~ i ( Contains Polychorinated Biphenls) 1' i 
1
'l. \ q Cf~ ~ STATE 

;;. : 'L1 _JH[sa~z[sa~r:,!dLJ;C:Jl~a!§;s:i,s~9:__]UN'!LJ3.Q01717 ______________ J!nll,lJ lnllLl'Ll.D..ln,L'. '"'tll-l:i'el-l:i'c:£-l:!':l·t:::·:z-:J:..:-r_¥!N~8.!1~6_,'h!L[.'' 
~ A I b. EPA 

Tl ; ; 

i 
0 = 

~1 
f-------------------------'''----------....l.--'-~..I......C-~---'-~-'----1-------

' 
I 

I 
! : I : ' ' 

STATE 

'F 
iA 
!c 

C. 

I 
' : EPA 

I I I I i I I I ! 
STATE 

I 
' i ' I I ' ' ' 

d. 

I I I 

EPA 

STATE 

J. Additional Descriptions for Materials listed Above 

a I I C I I I 

K. Handling Codes for Wastes Listed Above 

□ C □ a 

! 
I b I I I d I I I b □ d □ 1 15. Special Hanaling tnstructions ana Additional Information 

Service No. 30820-2 

Emergency No. 1-908-544-2222 
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I here0y declare thal u,e contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are 

classified. packed. marked and labeled. and are m all resoects tn proper conoilion for transport by highway according to applicable mternalional and national governmenl 
regulations ana Slate laws and regulations. 
If I am a large quanuty generator. t certify that I have program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated 10 the degree I have determine<l to be economically 
practicable ano that I have selected the pracllcable method trea1men1. storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future ttveat to human 
health ana the environment: OR 111 am a small generator. I have made a good faith ellort to minimize my waste and select lhe besl waste management method that is available 
to me and that I can afford. 

Printed/TypeCI Name 

Jose h M. Fallon "T} 
Mo. 

/() 

19. Discrepancy 1naication Space 

It 20. Facility Owner or Ooerator: Certification oi rece1p1 oi hazaraous materials coverect by ttlis manifest exceot as notea ,n Item 19. 

·; ~,-,-,n-,-e-d-/T_y_p-eo_N_a_m_e __________________ s_;g_n_a_1_ur_e ________ .c_ _____________ M_o ____ O_a_y __ "_e_a_r 

,T 
y 

EPA Form 8700-22 (Rev. 9•88) Previous editions are obsolete. 



(See Reverse Side•for Instructions) 

48-14-1 (3/89)-71 ( STATEOF'NEW YORK ( 
_cPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 

DIVISION OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES REGULATION 

Please print or type. Do not Staple. 

HAZARDOUS WASTE:MANIFEST­
P.o. Box 12820, Albany, New York 12212 

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS I ' . Generator's US EPA No. Manifest 
Document No. 

WASTE MANIFEST NIJ 131011 lnlnlo Int< lo 17 In lnlnl1 I 

3. Generator's Name and Malllng Address 
U.S. Army Communications Electronics Command 
Main Post 

4. 
Fort Monmouth, New Jerse! 
Generator's Phone ( ~08) 532.-622 

5. Transporter 1 (Company Name) 6. US EPA ID Number 

Merola Enterprises Inc. IN IJ ID IQ ,n '" '" "' )Q IQ II, IQ 
7. Transporter 2 (Company Name) 8. US EPA ID Number 

I I I I I I I I I I I I 
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number 

CWM Model City, NY 14107 
Chemical Services Inc. 

IN ly ID IQ It. IQ 10 11 '" f, 17 IQ 
-

1550 Balmer 

Fotm Approved. 0MB No. 2050-0039. Expirn 8-30-94 

2.Pip•11 Information 1n the shaded areas 
is not required by Federal Law. 

A., State Ma_nlfe~ · _ __...,,~-:., ·-~~~~·- · 
· NY: s- :1. "1'£ ., ., : : : I : -~: . , .. , ··< 
B.. Generator's 10.:.: ·::,s~·"''"·-·.•. , .• ,.\1. ~ ••. :.:_ --~ 

.:.c.:·,.., «;~---

C •. State Transporter's. to:. 27T 
D. Transporter's Phone (2 "--1 "nn 
E. State Transporter's 10:lirrA~-
F. Transporter's Phone (- >··NI A 
G. State Facility's ID 

N/A 

H. Facility's Phone --- -- ---~ ---
<716 > 754-823L 

' 12. Containers l 13. 14. 
i 11. US DOT Description (Including Proper Shipping Name. Hazard Class and ID Number) !T.,~I Total Unit I. 

' 
.,_ ~- I ----~ . .,_ . . . 

GI a. 
El 

RQ Environmentally Hazardous Substance, Solid,Nos I _,,. f-l;_V~ ~ ?w EPA 

(Contains Polychorinated Biphenyls) IN I i e:':JT. STATE 
. EI Hazard Class 9 UN 3077 0 t0 tl DI ·816 ~ R' 
Al 
Tl 
01 
RI 

' 

b. 

C. 

1. 

--
-··· 

J. Addltlonal Descriptions for Materials listed Above 

a I I I C 

b I I I d 
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 

Service No. 30820-1 

Emergency No. 1-908-544~2222 

i I 

I ! 

I I 

I I I 

I I I 

EPA 

STATE 
' I I I ' 

EPA 

STATE 
I I I I I 

I EeA 

STATE 
I I I I I 

._,,.,. 

K. Handling Codes for Waates.4Jsted Above 

a □ C ._· □ 

b □ d □ 

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described abOve by proper shipping name aoa are 
classtfled. packed. martced and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition lor transpon by highway according to applicable international and national government 
regulalions anti state laws and regulations. 
If I am a large quantity generator. I cenify that I have program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determin&d to be economically 
practicable and that I have selected the practicable melhod treatment. storage, or disposal currently avallable to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human 
health and the environment: OR 111 am a small generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste ana select !he best waste management method that Is ava.oable 
lo me and that I can afford. 

Printed/Typed Name 

Joseph M. Fallon. 

. 

T t of Receipt of Materials) Eb l-d.~===::f.=:trc:p.:::..:=::.o::.::::..:::==--,+.:-:--1--:-=-~~fL-\----,f-;f---7"7f--1t--;-;-:----;:---,r.;--
S I "7 
p 
~ ',-.:'::Bc.._T::r.::•:::n::.s".:po::r::t•:::r.:2:.'.'.IA_:c::k:::n::o::w::l•::d:,g,:•:::m::•::n::1_:o::r_:R_:•~c:c•~iP::1_:o::f_:M::•'.'.:t:'.'.e::ri~•:::'''"'-,...,,L/----,<~--,,4--..:_ _______ _(_ __ ,:e:: __________ _ 
T 

1
1 PrintedfTyped Name Mo. Day Year 

E 

"' 
Fi 
Al 

19. Discrepancy Indication Space 

f ~I ""'2"0'".""°"F-ac"i""li71y~O-w_n_e_r -o-r ""'o"p"e"'ra"t"o"r:"c"e'°r7ti~fi'"c-a~tio_n_o7f-re_c_e,..ip_t_o_f'"h'"az-a-ro_o_u_s_m_a_te-,,..,a-,,-co_v_e_r_ed_b_y_t"~"is_m_a_n-,•f'"e-,t-•x-c_e_o_t _a_s_n_o_te_d_in_ll_e_m_19~.---------

. L ~---,,c----------------------------c'------------------
T 

'YI 

?rintedffypea Name I Signature Mo. Day 

EPA Form 8700·22 (Rev. 9-88) Previous editions are obsolete. 
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Analytical Results 

 

 

  



Client: 

Report of Analysis 
U.S. Army, Fort Monmouth Environmental Laboratory 

NJDEPE Cert. # 13461 

U.S. Army, FM 
DEH 

Project: 
Sample Rec'd: 
Start: 
Complete: 

Bldg. 454 
01/27/93 
01/28/93 
01/29/93 

Analysis: TPH 
Matrix: Soil 
================================================================= 
Lab. ID Description mg/L grams %S mg/Kg D. Limit 
================~================================================ 

1133.0 5#1 54.5 30 87 208.8 3.3 
1133.1 $#2 6.6 30 86 25.6 3.3 
1133.2 $#3 7.8 30 81 32 .1 3.3 
1133.3 5#4 89.9 30 91 329.3 3.3 
1133.4 $#5 18.3 30 89 68.5 3.3 
1133.5 $#6 1.5 30 82 6.1 3.3 
1133.6 $#7 9.7 30 86 37.6 3.3 
1133.7 $#8 20.3 30 85 79.6 3.3 
1133.8 $#9 5.4 30 81 22.2 3.3 
1133.9 $#10 18.8 30 87 72 3.3 

1133.10 $#11 6.6 30 87 25.3 3.3 
1133.11 $#12 7.8 30 82 31.7 3.3 
1133.12 $#13 1002. 15 87 7685.1 40 
1133.13 $#14 83.2 30 87 318.8 3.3 
1133.14 $#15 43.9 30 89 164.4 3.3 

------=========================================================== 
Notes: ND= Not Detected, ERR= Not Detected 

mg/Kg value is based on dry weight 

Brian K. McKee 
Laboratory Director 



CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD 

* 

* 
¼ 

* 
fr 

;t\ 

k 

-fr 

BLDG# PROJECT .. 

'-/S4 P66 G,.,i' :>p~II f!. .,,___,,J_ Id, i.rv ") 
NO. 

SAMPLERS: rJ Ir' OF 

-5', J2. -
a. .D 

CON· 

E "' TAINERS 
SAMPLE DATE TIME 0 s.... SAMPLE LOCATION 

NO. u OI 

11:!3.o I /z; 1ssa X 5;t;,) ;j I rl,,., 1 -'1 "/ I 
133. I ,sss )! S-b2- tJ J 

1133.:J t5:!i8 /.. S#s J 

11:,3 -3 /(.OZ. ;x <{,!;I ?I I 

//33-Y- 1(. 0 1! j Sb,<" I 

11.33-5 Ibo<.. 1-- Sift{, I 

/1334 1,o'j ;,2- $ d7 / 
1!33-7 !(, !'3 )>(. (i7g I 

1133.8 /(.,((, ;;,< 5:tt9 / 
11.33 _q /(,(7 ;,<. stt;o I 

1133.to /(, z.z. >'- ,::4// J 

1133 .II /(,,l'j 'f. 5.17_;z. I 

1133-12 ft;, 2.£ x 5P/5 ·1 

//33.IJ I /62,'/ :x ~27/,/ I 

//33.f'/ ;(.-'J) X 5-z:;;5 \ I/ I 

Relinquished by: (S;gnature} Date/Time Received by: (Signature) 

Relinquished by: (S;gnature} Date/Time Received by: (Signature} 

I 
Relinquished by: (Signature) Date/Time Received for Laboratory by: 

I 
(Signature) 

/l a-,_a_A ML uf½i 
,--I 

;.:,r- .')..Ji '-<'..-O- :l:'ioSL aA&eid ·\D e.X·--l-·rn chc,r, 

I ANALYSIS l<EQ. / 

i I 
1-5% Wt 

;x \ C\. ()QC) 

j 'l.S.JqJ, 

-/ i 9 .1~0 

'I 15. 033 
)< iD .1~ 1 
Y- '(\. fl.5 

'I- I '1,t,'79 

'I :21s74 
y. iS 3ic 
Y-. ;l_\.OJb 

-x 15 D.33 

y.. 12 5:1 
y_ 

i °' 11,)_ 
y. \b.~'60 

X ,9.103 
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Client: 

Report of Analysis 
U.S. Army, Fort Monmouth Environmental Laboratory 

NJDEPE Cert. # 13461 

U.S. Army, FM 
DEH 

Project: 
Sample Rec'd: 
Start: 
Complete: 

Bldg. 454 
01/28/93 
01/28/93 
01/28/93 

Analysis: TPH 
Matrix: Soil 

Lab. ID Description mg/L grams %5 mg/Kg D. Limit 

1135.0 Site #16 105.8 30 85 414.9 3.3 

===================-=========-=--===-=---------------------------
Notes: ND= Not Detected, ERR= Not Detected 

mg/Kg value is based on dry weight. 

Brian K. McKee 
Laboratory Director 
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CLIENT: :J--f. Bo 
O 
n,0,~~ OF CUSTODY REC~~ECT '-=-ID-'-: __________ __j 

ADDRESS: ------------------ SAMPLER: a ,ae, ~,=' I 
CITY/STATE: PHONE#: U ------------------ --,b,.,,..3=-;;i,.,..i;-;i"'"""J..,..--";5,.__ _____ ---11 
LABID# SAMPLE ID 

/J.:35., fJG:23 

//35, 
&b-

,,_ {,, 

0J3 
//35 L 

- 13 9ol e:;cr. 

SAMPLE :foe 
COLLECTED BY: -c:::-_ I\ n ~ ~ 
RELINQUISHED BY: 

A 
/ ~1~~ -~1,~~\d 

V 

SAMPLE I SAMPLE 
DATE TIME 

SAMPLE TYPE 
ITTtJ!l;B.. I SOIL 

/-,78'-93 16 '/ b I u~e 

/-,JJ'-73 1/2() I I )( 

/-.Ji- !;2./() 

/-$, 

/-?Y-f3 I J(, 

NO. OF I ANALYSIS REQUESTED 
COMP BOTTLES 

IZ:6' 

/>f;j --r?J/ 
fot:o..L flJ6 
ftlf oP Pc:!_8 
fo-fal ?et3 

DATE I TIME JPRESERVED WITH: 
\- .,l?.c-:\ 1 ~ ___ NaOH H2S04 HNO3 ~ NON_E\ OTHER 

'---'I.~ - IRECEIVED BY: , ~-------y 

" /1✓. ; ,, ' -<:!I>£ L 1,1 j ;/ 

- /-)C/Jfi goo ,~ru;:J I v,~vv-"' 

- 'V 

-I--" 

....1----



Client: 

Report of Analysis 
U.S. Army, Fort Monmouth Environmental Laboratory 

NJDEPE Cert.# 13461 

U.S. Army, FM 
DEH 

Project: 
Sample Rec'd: 
Start: 
Complete: 

Bldg. 454 
01/29/93 
01/29/93 
01/29/93 

Analysis: TPH 
Matrix: Soil 
-=====-========================================================== 
Lab. ID Description mg/L grams %S mg/Kg D. Limit 
-================================================================ 

1137.0 A 11.4 30 81 46.9 3.3 
1137.1 B 10.7 30 79 45.1 3.3 
1137.2 C 8.36 30 79 35.3 3.3 
1137.3 D 6.04 30 76 26.5 3.3 
1137.4 E 12.6 * 30 78 53.8 3.3 
1137.5 F 41.5 * 30 77 179.7 3.3 
1137.6 G 23.4 * 30 83 94 3.3 
1137.7 H 17.6 30 82 71.5 3.3 
1137.8 I 28 30 80 116.7 3.3 
1137.9 J 4 .12 30 77 17.8 3.3 

1137.10 K 23.8 30 81 97.9 3.3 
1137.11 L 137.8 * 30 80 574.2 3.3 
1137.12 M 6.82 30 85 26.7 3.3 
1137.13 N 9.51 30 84 37.7 3.3 
1137.14 0 11.4 * 30 83 45.8 3.3 
1137.15 p 3.73 30 91 13.7 3.3 
1137.16 a 4.89 30 85 19.2 3.3 
1137.17 R 13.8 30 78 59 3.3 
1137.18 s 22.2 30 85 87.1 3.3 
1137.19 T 23 30 79 97 3.3 

Notes: ND= Not Detected, ERR= Not Detected 
mg/Kg value is based on dry weight. 

* Silica Gel Added 

Brian K. McKee 
Laboratory Director 
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PO BOX 369 BUILDING 4YU ~UKI MUNMUUIH NJ Ui/UJ-~uuu 

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD 

:IUC)-:J.jL-4.J:.J::t 

pct.1 e I a+ L-
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~ 
~ 

.;,I 

I,,{ 5'-1 
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SAMPLE DATE 
NO. 

/137,o 1/z.1 

1137, I 
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.CJ 0. TAINERS 

E "' TIME .0 
,._ SAMPLE LOCATION 

u en 
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SAMPLERS: 
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NO. u Cl 
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11.4'.5.l 

Report of Analysis 
U.,S. Army, Fort Monm□iJth Environmental L.aboratcJry 

NJDEPE Cert" # 13461 

i.J,, t~\,, (';!'"Hl''/ ,1 r::·jvj 

DEH 

13:1.., 7 

~ID= l~ □ t Detected 

j'.,:, l' .. D .:i f.0 C'. t: 
biJ.illp 1 C• (~,::::,;::: 'd ~ 

ff7 

J3l dq. !l,'.i.:.i4 
Vi2/ :I. !!i/9:5 
(D?/ :l :3/•::.?::~: 

mg/Kg value is based □n dry weight. 
s~,nple exceeded hcJlding time 

O!·"' i <OH'i I<" !'-']c:Kf?(C: 

Lab □ratoi~y Directclr· 
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CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD 
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- REMARKS 
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